west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

304 S250008 Thursday, June 22, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 80302 #1
47-073-02624-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: STATE OF WV COMMER

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-073-02624-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 6/22/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

06/23/2023



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upos this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the weil, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.

2. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

3. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and

prior to running and cementing casing.

06/23/2023



1) Date , 2C

WW-4B
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator’'s
Well No.UNKNOWN 7380302
3)API Well No. 47-m ~ o264
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4y Well Type: 0il X / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

Watershed Cave Run

5}  Location: Elevation?8e3d

pistrict Lafayette countyPleasants  ouadrangieBens Run
6) Well Operator Unknown - DEP Paid Plugging Gontract WVECEP 7) Designated AgentH_JasonHarmon
address 0601 57th Street addressB801 57th Street
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304

5] ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

vame IS@iah M, Richards Name Uniimited Energy Services, LLC

Address 1 14 TUI’key LICk Road Address 264 industrial Park Road

West Union, WV 26456 Jane Lew, WV 26378

107 Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Check pressures on all casing with a gauge. Blow down the well into a grounded tank with a secure line.
Begin plugging and abandonment operations. Pull rods and 2" tubing. Load 4 1/2" casing with fresh water.
RIH Wireline. Run CBL on 4 1/2" casing from 1975'-surface. Determine free point on 4 1/2" casing.
TIH w/ tubing to 1845’, set 100’ Class A cement plug from 1975’ to 1875'.

Cut 4 1/2” CSG at free point TOOH w/ CSG. TIH w/ tubing to 1875’

Set Class A cement plug from 1875'-1775' gel hole 1775 to 1675". TOOH w/ tubing. WOC. Tag TOC.

TIH w/ tubing 1675, set 1675’ Class A cement plug 1675’ to 0’.(elevation at 823').

Top off well o surface with solid cement as needed. Erect monument with AP| #, date plugged, and company name. Reclaim kcatio E and { WVDEP specifications.
’ a
1a7
4y Y Gag
12009

g Wy
m"""-"m Partmeny
Notification must be given to the district oll and gas inspector 24 hoursnggfhnaﬂgermltted
work can commence.

Stephen MCCOY o msros s ssracs oros

Work order approved by inspector Date

06/23/2023
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STATE oF WEsT VIAGINIA

PEPARTMENT OF MINES

8T, ll-IARYS QUADRAMGLE OIL AND GAS DIVISION

. PLEAS "WELL RECORD

Permit N EAS-hLS ) - Of! or Gas We DRY
' fMIND)
5y . Coss

Company. ing and Used in Left In ackers

Addreas Stwarys, Star.rt, 39, ¥,V4 c.'l-ibfn.ln Drilliag Well P

Farm YVo.d. liczins Acren B9/ —

Location (waters)_ CAYE, _Tun, ' s ‘
 WellNo—___ 1+ . ' Elv. T Ktud of Packer——— -
" Distriet Lalayette popmy f1casant 13 .

- V.d. lidzgins ant ') 9902 s or

'rhesu:{m of tract Is owned in fee by, LA =Y. 1 T N

St,liTYS pgaress VEp 39 VW U Bk 287 287
Mlzienl rights are owned by. sane 0% Depth set.

: ' Address &3/14

Drilling commensod_SCPE, 20th 1352 2 Pert. top
- Drilling completed Jam* 1Gti 1053 -2 Pert.bottow——— .

Date Shot. none prom To. Liners Used Pert. iop. :

Flth . Perl, bottom -

Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch — —

[10ths Merc. in - Inch CASING CEMENTED. SI1ZE No. Ft. Date
. Volumf Cu Ft. -

BockP ~lbe b AT FEET. ‘

oIL Ebls, Ist 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED INCHES .

Fresh water. ~feot. Seet FEET. JROEES._._.._._FBET____[N‘ CHES

Salt water fect feet FEET. JINCHFS. FEET INCHES -

Formatlon Color Hﬁt‘" Top ‘Bottom %ﬁ:& ?::&?l Remarke
red rock|& slate 000 585
stray sapd 1:151 815
,Blatc.: 4 ped rock 815 011
lst cow pun sand 011! “oagt
bed rock|é. slate 938! 111G+

ER Y '

200 cow P sanid ;;"8" }140‘
white slite 114U 1175°
1st salt| sapd 1175 1220"
jblack slphte 122 1293}
2nd salt| sand 1293 1340!
wikite & plack slatp 1349 1490t
Arnd salt|sand 1400 1510°
black shile 1510! 1668!
haxon sajud 1668 17251
glate 1726" 17407
line 1740° 1762!
Llack sh 110 17629 1800!
big lime 1800¢ 1825
v te slptc 826! 1830¢
njun sapd 1830! 1075!

‘total dpPth 1075t

. ,(0‘_&:‘) )
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WW.4A 1) Date:

Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
UNKNOWN 7380302
3 APl Well No.: 47 - 073 . 2824
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATIONT D ABANDON A LL
4) Surface Qwner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
{a} Name Jerry Westfall, WVDNR D6 Wildife Biologist Name
Address Whest Virginia Dapartment of Natursi Resources Address
2311 Ohio Averse, Parkersburg WV 26101
{b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Westvaco Corporation
Address 180 Wastvaco Rd
Summaervile, SC 29843
{c} Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector tsaiah M. Richerds {c} Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 114 Turkey Lick Roed Name
Woest Union, WV 26456 Address

Telephone 304-205-3032

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order: and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you reccived these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are nol required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chicf of the Office of Onl and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the wel) at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on he attached Form WW-6. Copes of this Notiee,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s} named sbove (or by publication in
certain circurnstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery ta the Chief.

Well Operator Unknown - DEP Paid Plugging, Contract WVDEF,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFIGIAL SEAL By: Matthow A. Yearsiey %ﬁ_
s ot Its: Coestal Oriling East. TLC. Phigging Catactor ¢ g
LS

Miks Savage :
e Address 130 Meadow Ridge Road O

mmwn.mzosm" 205 Mt Moms, Pannsylvania 15349

Oamur Ex it 17,

APy Telephone 304-291-0175 L
MAY O £ULS

th
day of ot Department of
y al Hrotection

. No
Aases® 77 Jdod <

Subscribed and sworn

My Commission Expires

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Qil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as & part of our
regtlnlatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffieriswy.gov.

06/23/2023
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WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 073 _ 02624
Operator's Well No. UNKNOWN 7380302

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Unknown - DEP Paid Plugging Contract WVDEP OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10)_Cave Run Quadrangle Bens Run
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? — Yes | | No .
Will apit beused?  Yes | l No -

If so. please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes l | No If so. what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )

Reuse (at APl Number )
- Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? 1f so, describe: Yes. Gel will be circulated from tank through well bore and returned back to tank.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater. oil based. etc. Fresh water gel and/or cement

-If oil based. what type? Synthetic. petroleum. etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__Bentonite, Bicarbonate of soda

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill. removed offsite. etc. Removed offsite

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement. lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name:‘pcmfu number? Austin Master Services, LLC; AMS Martins Ferry Facility; WF 1D #BELM-05; Permit #WF-2022-05

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1. 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or otherapplicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

| certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the W&&h ; itted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that. based on my inquiry of those individuals imﬁ%’@tg@d‘h%ﬁbb for o btaining
the information. | believe that the information is true. accurate, and complete. 1 am aware th ere are signiﬁgﬁm penalties for

submitting false information. including the possibility owpriszmcm. “N{ 3 1 70
Company Official Signature of
WY DOPG oatio’

Company Official (Typed Name) Mick Goodwin

Company Official Title President

WA
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
P. WAYNE AMMONS

' comissin S DOTOBER [0 2024

¥

Homcr WV 26372
My Commission Expires October 10, 2024

6/23/2023




Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. UNKNOWN 7380302

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed Less than 1 acre Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.0

Fentilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fertilizer amount 900 lbs/acre
Mulch_2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtur
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Medium Red Clover 9
Ladino White Clover 9
White-Dutch Clover 9

Permanent Seed Mixture (continued): Alfalfa (9 Ibs/acre), Winter Wheat (9 Ibs/acre)

Attach:

Maps(s)of road. location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied. provide waier volume, inciude dimensions (L. W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L. W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

bian Approved by: STEPNEN MCCOY Gzssisstirts oo™

comments. NO pits will be used. Remove oil & gas production debris [i.e., pumpjack,
production tank(s), pipe, gas meter(s)] from the site. Properly reclaim, seed,
and mulch all disturbed areas to DEP and DNR standards, including
working the seed to ensure germination. Obliterate any applicable

road/access construction materials as requested by WVDNR. o oveo
Office of O and Gas

MAY 312083

§
Wy Department O
Evironmental Protector

Pigle: Date:

Field Reviewed? ( }Yes { )No

06/23/2023



ww-9 | EG23061 (47-073-80302)

M/’\l Carport

ne
Cating St 2

50" Sycamore

Unknown Well

‘Q‘ State of West Virginia Division
of Natural Resources
Unknown Well 113/55
51 Acres

Tree line/ Toe of Hill

Woods

Unless otherwise noted, all roads snown hereon are existing and shall be maintained in accordance with WV D.EP,
Office of Oil and Gas Erosion and Sediment Control Field Manual as revised 5/2012

Entrances upon county/state roads shall be maintained in accordance with WV D.0O.T. regulations, however, separate

permits may be required by the WV D.O.T. ROAD
Sadiment basins}:raps) and appropriate erosion control barriers are to be constructed at all culverts and cross-drains as ACCESS ROAD -
red in the aforementioned Erosion and Sediment Control Field Manual. Where field conditions dictate, alternative DITCH
ontrol measures shall be enacted as required.
) ) . . . EXISTING WELL 'Q
thwork contractors are responsible for notification to the operator and inspector prior to any deviation from this plan. TION
WEU
DRAWN BY: Mason Thomas DATE: March 17, 2023 o Snd as
al
- of Pait
OMES ree

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

1-800-482-8606 v of
P.0. BOX 438 I Depa“‘“ﬁfoxecuor'
BIRCH RIVER, WV 26610 " onmenta!
PH: (304) 649-8606 3

FAX: (304) 649-8608




—— . Creortvan  1(-9-) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps

Unlnown
West Virginia Dapariment of
- : -NAD 83 UTM N: 4,250,008.35 E: 485.979.50
Waest Virginia Coordinate system of 18832 (North Zone)
BN Plat ortentation, comer and well ties are based upon
the grid north merkilan,
Damon K. May Well location references are based upon the grid north
336/420 meridian.
57.823 Acres UT™ coordinates are NADS3, Zone 17, Meters.
./
Dolores J. & Russelt G.
Moneypenny
26172
72.58 Acres _— =
N d
o
John E. Wine Cﬁ"; -
3 233/869 ‘
‘K’ N367‘°2§'2'2' 0.40 Acres -
= = John E. Win S ~
== =y 23797 ab —_
X 082Aces_ __ nnd
—— Tm == BT R R R60" Sycamone
] — —_— .- ’ =
x g 47.073.9002 \ & |
~ - @\ - i
-~ N Bridget J. Witliamson
<) \ "=~\ 1661220
',Q, 2/ 55 Acras
Q ., ¥
o *®
o Z ron Pipe &
\J5_/
Stephen T. Bullman \\
14272214
State of Waest Virginia
Division of Natursl Resources
11386
51 Acre
8
|
State of West Virginia
Division of Natural Resources
114/295
®  Hiefing O Well 78 Acres
®  Loesied Comner, 0 noted
Surfase Tract Lines
----- Reforanes Line
===== Acssea Read
44441 + Conter of Ralivoad

ON- 81-02-30

I, the undersigned, hereby certify thet this plat Is \\\\\gt";&}%b’
correct fo the beet of my knewledge and bellef S?,mgg s,
and shows all the informetion required by law and SN % z
the reguiations lesued and prescribed by the $_§ No 2002 z
Depertment egtion. :0i smEor i02
_Zi- %*a%’?'m@ /3
Fs. “ngtoman $
FIE NO: 4823 DATE: _April 14 20_23
DRAWING NO: _47-073-80302
SCALE: 1" = 500 OPERATOR'S WELL NO.: _Unknown _
MINIMUM oeen:a;sg: ACCURACY: APIWELLNG
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: 47 . _ Q73 . «&7
—  NGSCORSSwtion =~ STATE COUNTY  PERMIT

WELL TYPE: ®OIL X GAS O LIQUID INJECTION [0 WASTE DISPOSAL

(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: [ STORAGE [ DEEP [ SHALLOW
LOCATION: ELEVATION: 82% WATERSHED Cave Run

QUADRANGLE: _ Bens Run
DISTRICT: ____ Latayetie

COUNTY: __Plossants 06
SURFACE OWNER: _State of West Virginia Division of Nelural Rescurces ACREAGE: 51
ROYALTY OWNER: LEASE NO: ACREAGE:

PROPOSED WORK: (ODRILL OCONVERT C[IDRILL DEEPER [JFRACTURE OR STIMULATE [1PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
OPERFORATE NEW FORMATION  [JOTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
& PLUG AND ABANDON [CJCLEAN OUT AND REPLUG  TARGET FORMATION: ___ Unknown

ESTIMATED DEPTH: Unknown
WELL OPERATOR: _Unknown - DEP Psid Phigging Coniract WWDEP DESIGNATED AGENT: H. Jason Harmon

ADDRESS: 601 57t Sireet ADDRESS: 601 57th Street
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304

TH: 13164’ L
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BTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES -
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION .

. NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATICN OF OlL. AND GAS WELL

. " To Tug DepanTaeNt or MiNgs,
Chazleston, W. Va.

2o _cepl ; S Cozs :
COAL OPMRATOR OR COAL OWHER . MAME OF WELL ; FFHATOR é
J_ﬁf Kenly 29 TP Mrarns _ HW¥e
Atoagss cowstem agomgrs
Az 27 19272
o
COAL OPERATER OR COAL OWNIR PROPOSED LOCATION
PRS- o1 Distriet ‘
ADDAESS / / '
— MPhas :;_AL__Com}ly
OWNER OF WINERAL RIGHTS 3?'25-‘ e
' Well No /. Blles
ADDRESS b/ 17‘ %/;‘Ig [é_) '[.'m

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operatdr is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of lanc for

oil end gas, having fec title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease du

% &@g,.% /742 madeby ZL._LA% f@dl 5 to
‘! 4_3 pthe 2% recorded on thg_éé.._.day
of TV /242 ,in the office of the County Clerk fur said County in

Book_F& pugem

Tha cuclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed lacation of & well
to be drilled for 'oil and gas by the undersigned well opertor on the farm and in the Magisterial District -

and Cotmty shove named, deterwined by survey and courses and disttnces from two permanent points, or
Iand marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed nnd believes there are no coel operators opersting beds
of coal benesth said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound.
aries of the same, who hove mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (il ony) above named as addressces.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that ony objections they may
desiro to make to such proposed location, or, which they are required to make by Section 3 of wrid Code, ii
the drilling of a well a2 said proposed location will cruse a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coa) mines, must be teceived by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this zotice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal oﬁernwn are furtber notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
oa mg:ut and that sl such objections must set forth as definitely s is reasonably passible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicste the direction and distance the proposed location should
be meved to overcome same.

(The nett paragraph is to be completed only in Depariment’s capy.) i .
Copits of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above.
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day.__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,

ié e O
A 2 ’ 7
Adgeu } “ i o
Well Cperator, ot -

+ « I no such objections be ﬂlc.d or be found by the department of mines, within sald peri
receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mtnle,s, to sald propozed lautio::, thzed:pi:}f ’

of such plat, that no objections

STATK =

an

 ‘ten days from the
. . ment shall forthwith isse to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing

have been made by the coal operatots to the location, or found thercto by the departm th R
spproved snd the well opgra:ogeaulhorhtd to proceed to drill at uied Ioe.ntzm- P gnt. ard that u.m same 1s Do

T S R 55312073
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
O1L AHD GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit N%Mé B Well oot
C ‘ ’ 74 7
COMPANY. ADDRESS J
- O"' -t - . ’ '
FARM VLY s DISTRICT .ﬁé,/AZL_coum '__%ﬁﬁé.———’ .

Filling Material' Used / %Mjﬁ_&ax‘/___

Liner Location Amount Packer - Luvestion
e I = . =
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOoD-81ZK LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | $1ZE Losy’

/_@fiz%é@/ (2 ,M/i -

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Oﬁcendccs)ﬁgd Gar
MAY 312023
’g/ Z .:;‘ 9 I hereby certif @jfitea the above qLjfn this date. p ——
o'aé’?zzazsm e }:,.,mmema

DIFFRIET WELL INIPECTOR

06/23/2023




* Orate oF WEST VIRUINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTEMTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

{MEQUINEY AT BECTION B, ARTICLE 4, CHAFYRR 22 OF THR CODE)
*

g 'I'HE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, .
Charleston, W. Va,

none 5.D.Coss
Coal Operator or Codl Owner - Name ot Well Operator

st,nmarys star, 30, V.Vi

Address Compiete Addresa

Jar, 18th 1953 19,

Cos} Opetator or Coal Cwner
' WELL TO BE ABANDONEZD

Larayctte District
Addresy
PFleasan*
County
Lease o1 Proptrty Owner 1
well Ne 2
Y.JHlrglas :
Address . Famm

Inspectar to be notified 0.C.loward Grantgville, W.VA

f24nrs before Plugiing date

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence
23. day of JAl. 19053

the work of pingging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shull
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Depariment of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that vour respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and Rlling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
reprasented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and filt said
well in the manner required by Scction 10, Article 4, Chapter 92 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.” ' '

“This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of vou at the above :\wéﬁ; the
above date. Office of Oil ==~ “ar

MAY 3172073

Very truly yours,

'\\'\% ?.f‘
ef\ .

o A .
.;_""-:’ CeR (T _._/ ’ﬁ - ,ga'#
o JAMQ‘.‘:; - ‘E‘_i - WV DepiLOpessror. .
& MSIW.HH& ‘ F\_" Environmental ©roiccion -

‘ I e 52 ‘
NOTE: Upon the S mﬂmulﬂopfnll'“\\'éuﬁ rilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered
cngineer, showing the rict and county in fch the tract of land Is Iscated, the name and acreage of same.
the names of the owneri\gRd adjacent tracts&ahd the location of the 2 “ut to be abandoned well, determined

by survey, and the courses™ istances well {from {wo permanent points or landmarks on sald tract, shall
be submilted with this notic f fi [ Q_DL‘

NOTE: In case plugging is nat commenced within four months frem the obove date, this permit shall expire
and be of no lurther force or effect. : :

mm.\m Nunseer

06/23/2023
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUinED BY RULES ANL REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

) WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMEIT OF MINES
Total Dypth 19750
411 with clay from bottom 1975 - 1800% « top of Eig Lime
Neat Cemant 1800t = 1790t -
§t crushed stone on cament plug
Continue filling with olsy %o 1700¢
~ SET A PERMAMENT BRIDOE AT 1200' =~ Bottonm ¢f lst Salt Sand
"2 sacks noat cssent and 5' crushed stons on bridge
Fill with olsy to 10171 - 30! below 8-1/L" casing
Neat Cement 1017t - 2007?
§t crushed stane on cemsnt plug ~ sealing hole completely balow §«)/L" cening
PULL §-1/L% casing and '

Continue £illi+g with clay to 85C' « above Cow Run Sanda
Noat Cement 8507 - 8LOY

SET A PERHANENT BRIDOE AT 380! = 50! beiow 10" casing
2 sacks nest cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge

: Punldﬂcuiqgand:-_-';; . SR
Fill with clay to surface
Erect marker such as 1s deseribed in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

FLEASE SEND AFFIDAVIT OF ?LUGGi'.HG TO THE DEPARTMEHT GF MIN:S

AS S00H AS PLUCGING I8 COMPLETED .
To the Degartment of Mines : ' - Officg ZE%E”NED
- Coal Owner or Operator, : and Ga.
Lease or Property Owner. . : ‘ M .
Gentlemen: - Ay 8 1 2022

'This "work order” is submitted for your approval and conc e and unless notified of your
disipprovnl or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proce and fllling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in 1o plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet. tecn, :

Very truly yours, .
' /07 " .ﬂ '/ 2L
. Well Operator.

No objections have be;:n filed by the coal owner or coal operator; or any avallable adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner hereln d»scribed for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same I3 hercby ap yroved this

20ty day of Jenuary, 1963 19

DEPARTMENT GF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By: _Cm

. NOTE: This “work crder" shall be filed {n triplicate, one copy for the flles of the Department of Mines: one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging sald well; and oze UG /2 3 /2 O 23

the well inspector.
) . 7 B = .
1



FONW OF-4

BTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ong Zors Mas
WELL GPFERATON AKD THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIK® IF REGUIASD) ]

ACDRESSES,

LE0 TO THE DEPARTNEINT, ONK COPY TO PE RETACNID BY THE
BE WAILED TQ RACH COAL GPERATON AT THEIR RESFRETIVE

one .
CoAL OPENAYIR O DWMIR Hauy oFf Witk OPIRATOR
_St, Mpeys, Star 39 W. Vo.
ADDRfYS COMNPLETE ARDRLAD
—dap—18 : 19.23..
LOAL OPETATOR OR OWHLR WEL' ..ND LOCATION
Tufpyelie ... District
ADRRESS
_ Pleasganty County
i LAAME OR FROFERTY OWHER
Well. No... 1 —
ADDARSS
M. T, Blggins For=
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING 0, C, Yowahd
AFFIDAVIT
'STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
LY
County gi2 s L
A

being first duly swém according to law depose and say that they ar experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by. 5. il ,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that sald work

was commenced on the_22___day of_.dan

and filled in the following manner:

, 19.51., and that the well was plugged

SAND OR TONE RECORD MLLING MATERIAL PLUGE URED CABING
FORMATION CONTENT - rRoM D SETE & XINE ’3&: o ““;:'m
Red Caly 1975 1800
nent cemant 1800 17790
& cprushed stond on cement plup
red clay 1750 | 1700
2 sacks cement ¥ 5'crushed stone on bridge AL AN
Tod cloy T200 | 1017 7o oo
= Ri=) ] L. .I.U:l-( 16!17 f ‘;‘:) ﬂ;}fbj' J.‘_:,-;\
5-*—-cz-usi'z'd—swu5 orr-cementPIvg e =L
20071 850 Fh o T S, &)
nect camank As0 %Z_O & ol Vil
pormanent hridg?r 280 NI “, oy
2 sacks cement & 5'crushed stone on bridge = g W7
red cliay 780 | U] | of 7 ooy
w0y l g =] P e
[
COAL BEAMS DE OF MONUMENT =
ement
. { ide
AHAME)
Lustess -

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the_Feb _ 6 day of

, 1033
And further deponents saith not.

.'V‘ i. :
" My commission expires:
Lo, 1T 6D

oAk

2 U] gueforr.
2 2 dbal

... Sworn to and subscribed before me this.. L. 7 Ededay oi_Qé.agéa_u.a‘/l____. 19.9.3%

e

Permit I\'cu....._..._._(;< I P | “f"’“"

—

F

06/23/2023
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12/4/96

State of West Virginia

Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
Abandoned Well Inspection Form
API NUMBER ASSIGNED NUMBER 4707380302
WELL OPERATOR OPERATOR UNKNOWN
FARM NAME WELL NUMBER
QUAD Lafayette DISTRICT Bens Run COUNTY Pleasant
GPS FIELD READING  Latitude 4722881 Longitude 4325865.9
DATE AND TIME OF READING 3-6-2019 12:45PM
Y N

1. Does this well appear to be a potential or immediate (circle one) threat D

to human health or safety?

If yes, describe the situation (i.e. accessible tanks, open drilling pits,
hydrogen sulfide, electric lines, unstable/inoperable €quipment, pressures,
surface craters).

2. Is this well leaking oil, gas, or saltwater at the surface? D
If yes, list which ones.
3. Ifyes to question #2, check the appropriate response below:
-leakage exceeds the limits of the well location or is increasing
and is likely to exceed the limits of the well location
-significant leakage or increasing leakage that could become signiﬁcantJ:I_

-minor leakage restricted to the well location, not increasingD_

4. Is there evidence of groundwater contamination within 1000 of this well? l—_—l

5. Does this well lack sound surface casing? D
6. Does this well lack sound production casing? L__l

7. Check the appropriate response below.
-planned or active mineral resource development within 1000° of we]ID

-planned or active mineral resource development within 2000° of wcllD

-no planned or active mineral resource development within 2000° of well

Recen
1dentify the type if applicable {0il, gas, coal, limestone, etc.) Unknown of r,
P I3 IS L
8. Check the appropriate response below if applicable. ‘M,’ 3.
-well is within 100’ of a drinking water source =

?

e,
-well is within 500 of a drinking water source -

T
i~
Ly |
L,

-well is within 1000’ of a drinking water sourceD

Page t of 3
06/23/2023



9. Check the appropriate response below if applicable.
-more than 20 people residing within 1000” of well

-10 to 20 people residing within 1000” of well D

10, Check the appropriate response below if appligable.
-well is within 100° of a lake, river or stream_LY¥ |

-well is within 500° of a lake, river or streamD

I1. What is the current Jand use¢? Industrial [] commercial DagriwlturalD
Wooded [ ] residential [ public

12. Give an approximate drill date for this well Unknwon

13. Give an approximate abandonment date for this well Unknown

14. 1s there the presence of contaminated soil around weilhead? |:I
Provide the approximate size (square feet) of the contaminated area.

15. Is there refuse on the location? D

16. Provide sketches and/or comments concerning the well and/or location,
including directions, which you feel may be pertinent.

17. Put any other information that you received from your inspection, such as last
known operator, landowner concerns, special instructions on plugging, or any other
information that will be helpful in locating, plugging and recovering the cost of the

plugging.

18. Describe which tool(s) were of the most benefit in locating this well (i.¢. landowner, spot maps,
inspector knowledge, operator, etc.).

Inspector knowledge

19. if an individual assisted in locating this well, who do they indicate should be responsible for plugging it
(i.e. state, landowner, operator, etc.).

NIA —

offfce ,-".; '54
Ot a Timg

20. Amount of time spent searching for this well.

1 Hour MAY 31 2023

profe(;“a‘ '

Page 2 of 3
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Well reported by: Inspection requested by QOG Administrative Staff
Address:

Phone #:

Form completed by: Inspector Specialist Darrell Murphy Date: 3-6-2019

" Gas 1
Wy 3 .
m sy, '
%meﬂtaj )

Page 3 of 3
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WWwW-4B API No. 47-073-02624

Farm Name

Wwell No. UNKNOWN 7380302

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By:
its Oftice, "ECEIVED
Gas
MAY 31 20 23
D
Wronme Ment of
OMal Prose .
0on

06/23/2023




SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’'s Well
Number

UNKNOWN 7380302

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW.-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Nate: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
Lo comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would cccur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTIO?  Recg,
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that ﬁ%mrqgﬁ’yﬁll copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, %r’ld a survé‘?q)lags
Ay

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these3n‘lal?aggls, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

Y0
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FORW&Y ,;X CORPORATION,
ETC. ad Prore:,,o”
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

06/23/2023



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

D_ WW-4B
WW-4B signed by inspector
WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
D_ WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

ﬂTOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

D_ MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

D_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

Office RECE; VED
o Oil ang Gaq

MAY 31 2074

rOtQCﬁOn

06/23/2023



Energy Services i

May 30, 2023

Mr. H. Jason Harmon
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection L3

Office of Oil & Gas o Paen N

601 57" Street Vo2 Jaus¥
Charleston, WV 25304 ‘ X N
o\
Dear Mr. Harmon, . o WO
e WO o)
29 W \303

Please find enclosed the permit applications to plug the following wells:

AP| 47-073-02624, Lafayette District, Pleasants County
formerly known as AP| 47-073-80302

API| 47-085-01665, Grant District, Ritchie County

AP| 47-085-01100, Grant District, Ritchie County

AP| 47-085-04691, Grant District, Ritchie County

AP| 47-085-10489, Grant District, Ritchie County

API 47-085-10490, Grant District, Ritchie County

These wells are part of the multi-well plugging contract for the Orphan and Abandoned
Well Program for Region 7. The plugging contractor is Coastal Drilling East, LLC,
operating under the Region 7 contract. The surface owner(s) and mineral owner(s) have
been mailed copies of the permit applications. The signed waivers will be forwarded to
you via email as we receive them. The inspectors were emailed a copy of the permit
applications. The inspectors signed the enclosed copies. | have enclosed a photocopy
of the surface owner(s) and mineral owner(s) Certified Mail packages that were sent to
them.

Should you require additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to let me
know.

Thank you for giving Unlimited Energy Services the opportunity to serve your
energy industry needs!

Best regards,

P. Wiyne Ammons

Project Manager

264 Industrial Park Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-884-8246 office
304-439-4357 mobile
wayne@ulenergyco.com

06/23/2023



6/22/23, 1:55 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit approved 4707302624

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit approved 4707302624

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Thu, Jun 22, 2023 at 1:55 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, wayne@ulenergyco.com, Isaiah M Richards <isaiah.m.richards@wv.gov>,

vgorrell@assessor.state.wv.us

to whom it may concern a plugging permit has been issued for 4707302624.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

ﬂ 4707302624.pdf
1835K

06/23/2023
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